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2007 Liberty League
Championships
Clarkson University
Potsdam, NY
September 29, 2007

Women’s 6km Team Summary

Place   Team            Points

    1   St. Lawrence       39 

    2   Rensselaer         50 

    3   Hamilton           60 

    4   Vassar             71 

    5   Union             169 

    6   Clarkson          173 

    7   William Smith     191 
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2007 Liberty League
Championships
Clarkson University
Potsdam, NY
September 29, 2007

Women’s 6km Individual Results
Place  Pts   Time    Name                   Class  Team-Place          Mile   KM   Winner
    1    1   22:48   Elizabeth Ludovici        GR  St. Lawrence-1      6:08  3:48    -:--
    2    2   23:10   Wendy Pavlus              FR  St. Lawrence-2      6:14  3:52   +0:22
    3    3   23:23   Cathy Malloy              JR  Rensselaer-1        6:17  3:54   +0:35
    4    4   23:28   Johannah Ludington        SO  St. Lawrence-3      6:18  3:55   +0:40
    5    5   23:55   Laura Coogan              JR  Vassar-1            6:26  3:59   +1:07
    6    6   24:03   Kathryn Markowitz         SO  Rensselaer-2        6:28  4:01   +1:15
    7    7   24:46   Meredith FitzPatrick      FR  Hamilton-1          6:39  4:08   +1:58
    8    8   24:58   Chelsea Nuffer            SO  St. Lawrence-4      6:43  4:10   +2:10
    9    9   25:03   Becky MacKenzie           SR  Hamilton-2          6:44  4:11   +2:15
   10   10   25:09   Elizabeth Jones           FR  Vassar-2            6:45  4:12   +2:21
   11   11   25:12   Abby King                 FR  Hamilton-3          6:46  4:12   +2:24
   12   12   25:14   Erin Kyle                 SO  Rensselaer-3        6:47  4:12   +2:26
   13   13   25:19   Christine Koch            FR  Rensselaer-4        6:48  4:13   +2:31
   14   14   25:27   Mera McGrew               FR  Vassar-3            6:50  4:15   +2:39
   15   15   25:28   Gen Flanders              JR  Hamilton-4          6:51  4:15   +2:40
   16   16   25:30   Heather Buletti           SO  Rensselaer-5        6:51  4:15   +2:42
   17   17   25:31   Nikki Kosina              JR  Rensselaer-6        6:51  4:15   +2:43
   18   18   25:41   Chelsea Stone             SO  Hamilton-5          6:54  4:17   +2:53
   19   19   25:46   Lauren Brown              SO  Rensselaer-7        6:55  4:18   +2:58
   20   20   25:49   Anna LaMahieu             JR  Vassar-4            6:56  4:18   +3:01
   21        25:54   Allison Conner            FR  Rensselaer-8        6:58  4:19   +3:06
   22   21   26:02   Katy Lafen                SO  Hamilton-6          7:00  4:20   +3:14
   23   22   26:05   Lisl Esherick             SR  Vassar-5            7:00  4:21   +3:17
   24        26:09   Danielle Cohen            FR  Rensselaer-9        7:02  4:22   +3:21
   25   23   26:15   Sarah Gardner             JR  Clarkson-1          7:03  4:23   +3:27
   26        26:20   Heather Cirka             SO  Rensselaer-10       7:05  4:23   +3:32
   27   24   26:24   Hillary St. John          SO  St. Lawrence-5      7:06  4:24   +3:36
   28   25   26:25   Katrina Loignon           FR  St. Lawrence-6      7:06  4:24   +3:37
   29   26   26:41   Lyndsay Bisaccio          JR  St. Lawrence-7      7:10  4:27   +3:53
   30   27   26:51   Becky Chawner             SR  Union-1             7:13  4:29   +4:03
   31   28   26:51   Eva Hunt                  FR  Hamilton-7          7:13  4:29   +4:03
   32        26:51   Lauren Schneider          SO  Rensselaer-11       7:13  4:29   +4:03
   33   29   26:55   Whitney Olson             JR  Clarkson-2          7:14  4:29   +4:07
   34   30   26:58   Alyssa Charney            SO  Vassar-6            7:15  4:30   +4:10
   35   31   27:01   Kirsten Boreen            JR  Vassar-7            7:16  4:30   +4:13
   36   32   27:02   Sarah Tardiff             SO  Union-2             7:16  4:30   +4:14
   37        27:02   Nina Huang                SO  Vassar-8            7:16  4:30   +4:14
   38   33   27:03   Kim Anderson              SR  Clarkson-3          7:16  4:31   +4:15
   39        27:12   Chrissy Rubino            SR  Hamilton-8          7:18  4:32   +4:24
   40   34   27:16   Amanda Levy               FR  William Smith-1     7:20  4:33   +4:28
   41        27:18   Hannah Wolcott            SR  Hamilton-9          7:20  4:33   +4:30
   42   35   27:23   Carolyn Canetti           FR  Union-3             7:21  4:34   +4:35
   43        27:25   Maddy Gunter              FR  Hamilton-10         7:22  4:34   +4:37
   44        27:29   Leslie Hamilton           SO  Vassar-9            7:23  4:35   +4:41
   45        27:34   Emily Stinson             JR  Hamilton-11         7:24  4:36   +4:46
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   46   36   27:36   Caitlin Miner             FR  Union-4             7:25  4:36   +4:48
   47        27:40   Meredith Kennedy          JR  Hamilton-12         7:26  4:37   +4:52
   48        27:41   Katie Mae Unruhe          SR  Vassar-10           7:26  4:37   +4:53
   49        27:43   Erin Shapiro              SR  Hamilton-13         7:27  4:37   +4:55
   50   37   27:48   Lisa Philippone           FR  William Smith-2     7:28  4:38   +5:00
   51        27:50   Michelle Riedman          FR  Rensselaer-12       7:29  4:38   +5:02
   52   38   27:51   Elizabeth Mills           SO  William Smith-3     7:29  4:39   +5:03
   53   39   27:52   Monica Vielkind           SR  Union-5             7:29  4:39   +5:04
   54   40   27:58   Kathleen Kohl             SR  William Smith-4     7:31  4:40   +5:10
   55        28:00   Chelsea McKenzie          FR  St. Lawrence-8      7:31  4:40   +5:12
   56        28:05   Kerstin Trachok           FR  Hamilton-14         7:33  4:41   +5:17
   57        28:05   Catherine LePage          FR  St. Lawrence-9      7:33  4:41   +5:17
   58   41   28:09   Sarah Doucett             SO  Union-6             7:34  4:42   +5:21
   59        28:11   Megan Fung                SO  Hamilton-15         7:34  4:42   +5:23
   60        28:12   Carol Engelbrecht         FR  Rensselaer-13       7:35  4:42   +5:24
   61        28:15   Gillian Smith             JR  Hamilton-16         7:35  4:43   +5:27
   62   42   28:21   Ryan Kincaid              FR  William Smith-5     7:37  4:44   +5:33
   63   43   28:23   Chelsea Reynolds          JR  Clarkson-4          7:37  4:44   +5:35
   64   44   28:37   Rachel Bennett            SR  Union-7             7:41  4:46   +5:49
   65        28:41   Lydia Rono                FR  Hamilton-17         7:42  4:47   +5:53
   66        28:48   Jenny Pistrang            SO  Hamilton-18         7:44  4:48   +6:00
   67   45   28:52   Alicia Perras             FR  Clarkson-5          7:45  4:49   +6:04
   68   46   28:54   Monica Thomas             JR  Clarkson-6          7:46  4:49   +6:06
   69        28:55   Lauren Veit               SO  Rensselaer-14       7:46  4:49   +6:07
   70        28:58   Erin West                 FR  Hamilton-19         7:47  4:50   +6:10
   71        29:03   Michelle Richter          FR  Union-8             7:48  4:51   +6:15
   72   47   29:25   Kathryn Lawton            JR  William Smith-6     7:54  4:54   +6:37
   73        30:22   Suzanne Estok             FR  Union-9             8:09  5:04   +7:34
   74        30:28   Kerry Bannon              SR  Union-10            8:11  5:05   +7:40
   75        30:48   Julie Webster             FR  Hamilton-20         8:16  5:08   +8:00
   76   48   31:42   Gillian Roach             SO  Clarkson-7          8:31  5:17   +8:54
   77        34:09   Angela McLelland          FR  Union-11            9:10  5:42  +11:21
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2007 Liberty League
Championships
Clarkson University
Potsdam, NY
September 29, 2007

Women’s 6km Team Results
  1  St. Lawrence               39 Points          1    2    4    8   24   (25)   (26)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Elizabeth Ludovici         GR      1    1 /   1   22:48  6:08  3:48   -:--   -:--

   2 Wendy Pavlus               FR      2    2 /   3   23:10  6:14  3:52  +0:22  +0:22

   3 Johannah Ludington         SO      4    4 /   7   23:28  6:18  3:55  +0:40  +0:40

   4 Chelsea Nuffer             SO      8    8 /  15   24:58  6:43  4:10  +2:10  +2:10

   5 Hillary St. John           SO     27   24 /  39   26:24  7:06  4:24  +3:36  +3:36

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 120:48    Average: 24:10  6:30  4:02  +1:22       

   6 Katrina Loignon            FR     28   25 /  64   26:25  7:06  4:24  +3:37  +3:37

   7 Lyndsay Bisaccio           JR     29   26 /  90   26:41  7:10  4:27  +3:53  +3:53

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 173:54    Average: 24:51  6:41  4:08  +2:03       

  2  Rensselaer                 50 Points          3    6   12   13   16   (17)   (19)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Cathy Malloy               JR      3    3 /   3   23:23  6:17  3:54  +0:35   -:--

   2 Kathryn Markowitz          SO      6    6 /   9   24:03  6:28  4:01  +1:15  +0:40

   3 Erin Kyle                  SO     12   12 /  21   25:14  6:47  4:12  +2:26  +1:51

   4 Christine Koch             FR     13   13 /  34   25:19  6:48  4:13  +2:31  +1:56

   5 Heather Buletti            SO     16   16 /  50   25:30  6:51  4:15  +2:42  +2:07

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 123:29    Average: 24:42  6:38  4:07  +1:54       

   6 Nikki Kosina               JR     17   17 /  67   25:31  6:51  4:15  +2:43  +2:08

   7 Lauren Brown               SO     19   19 /  86   25:46  6:55  4:18  +2:58  +2:23

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 174:46    Average: 24:58  6:43  4:10  +2:10       

  3  Hamilton                   60 Points          7    9   11   15   18   (21)   (28)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Meredith FitzPatrick       FR      7    7 /   7   24:46  6:39  4:08  +1:58   -:--

   2 Becky MacKenzie            SR      9    9 /  16   25:03  6:44  4:11  +2:15  +0:17

   3 Abby King                  FR     11   11 /  27   25:12  6:46  4:12  +2:24  +0:26

   4 Gen Flanders               JR     15   15 /  42   25:28  6:51  4:15  +2:40  +0:42

   5 Chelsea Stone              SO     18   18 /  60   25:41  6:54  4:17  +2:53  +0:55

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 126:10    Average: 25:14  6:47  4:12  +2:26       

   6 Katy Lafen                 SO     22   21 /  81   26:02  7:00  4:20  +3:14  +1:16

   7 Eva Hunt                   FR     31   28 / 109   26:51  7:13  4:29  +4:03  +2:05

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 179:03    Average: 25:35  6:52  4:16  +2:47       
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  4  Vassar                     71 Points          5   10   14   20   22   (30)   (31)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Laura Coogan               JR      5    5 /   5   23:55  6:26  3:59  +1:07   -:--

   2 Elizabeth Jones            FR     10   10 /  15   25:09  6:45  4:12  +2:21  +1:14

   3 Mera McGrew                FR     14   14 /  29   25:27  6:50  4:15  +2:39  +1:32

   4 Anna LaMahieu              JR     20   20 /  49   25:49  6:56  4:18  +3:01  +1:54

   5 Lisl Esherick              SR     23   22 /  71   26:05  7:00  4:21  +3:17  +2:10

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 126:25    Average: 25:17  6:48  4:13  +2:29       

   6 Alyssa Charney             SO     34   30 / 101   26:58  7:15  4:30  +4:10  +3:03

   7 Kirsten Boreen             JR     35   31 / 132   27:01  7:16  4:30  +4:13  +3:06

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 180:24    Average: 25:46  6:55  4:18  +2:58       

  5  Union                     169 Points         27   32   35   36   39   (41)   (44)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Becky Chawner              SR     30   27 /  27   26:51  7:13  4:29  +4:03   -:--

   2 Sarah Tardiff              SO     36   32 /  59   27:02  7:16  4:30  +4:14  +0:11

   3 Carolyn Canetti            FR     42   35 /  94   27:23  7:21  4:34  +4:35  +0:32

   4 Caitlin Miner              FR     46   36 / 130   27:36  7:25  4:36  +4:48  +0:45

   5 Monica Vielkind            SR     53   39 / 169   27:52  7:29  4:39  +5:04  +1:01

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 136:44    Average: 27:21  7:21  4:33  +4:33       

   6 Sarah Doucett              SO     58   41 / 210   28:09  7:34  4:42  +5:21  +1:18

   7 Rachel Bennett             SR     64   44 / 254   28:37  7:41  4:46  +5:49  +1:46

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 193:30    Average: 27:39  7:26  4:36  +4:51       

  6  Clarkson                  173 Points         23   29   33   43   45   (46)   (48)

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Sarah Gardner              JR     25   23 /  23   26:15  7:03  4:23  +3:27   -:--

   2 Whitney Olson              JR     33   29 /  52   26:55  7:14  4:29  +4:07  +0:40

   3 Kim Anderson               SR     38   33 /  85   27:03  7:16  4:31  +4:15  +0:48

   4 Chelsea Reynolds           JR     63   43 / 128   28:23  7:37  4:44  +5:35  +2:08

   5 Alicia Perras              FR     67   45 / 173   28:52  7:45  4:49  +6:04  +2:37

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 137:28    Average: 27:30  7:23  4:35  +4:42       

   6 Monica Thomas              JR     68   46 / 219   28:54  7:46  4:49  +6:06  +2:39

   7 Gillian Roach              SO     76   48 / 267   31:42  8:31  5:17  +8:54  +5:27

   --- Top Seven ---    Total Time: 198:04    Average: 28:18  7:36  4:43  +5:30       

  7  William Smith             191 Points         34   37   38   40   42   (47)       

     Name                    Class  Place  Pts / Tot   Time   Mile   KM  Winner Team#1

   1 Amanda Levy                FR     40   34 /  34   27:16  7:20  4:33  +4:28   -:--

   2 Lisa Philippone            FR     50   37 /  71   27:48  7:28  4:38  +5:00  +0:32

   3 Elizabeth Mills            SO     52   38 / 109   27:51  7:29  4:39  +5:03  +0:35

   4 Kathleen Kohl              SR     54   40 / 149   27:58  7:31  4:40  +5:10  +0:42

   5 Ryan Kincaid               FR     62   42 / 191   28:21  7:37  4:44  +5:33  +1:05

   --- Top Five ---     Total Time: 139:14    Average: 27:51  7:29  4:38  +5:03       

   6 Kathryn Lawton             JR     72   47 / 238   29:25  7:54  4:54  +6:37  +2:09


